Exchange differences on translating foreign operations (134.8) (11.1) (116.9)
Reclassification adjustments (10.1) (1.4) (467.5)
Net fair value gain on available-for-sale investments 480.9 157.5 369.3
Share of other comprehensive (expense)/income of associates (0.1) 77.1 67.4

335.9 222.1 (147.7)
Other comprehensive income/(expense) for the period 335.9 222.1 (380.3)
Total comprehensive income for the period 1,718.5 1,521.7 4,072.8

Total comprehensive income attributable to :-
  Ordinary equity holders of the parent 1,691.0 1,467.0 3,939.4
  Non-controlling interests 27.5 54.7 133.4

1,718.5 1,521.7 4,072.8
Earnings per share:
  Basic (Rs) 5.77 5.39 18.34
  Diluted (Rs) 5.77 5.39 18.34
Basic weighted average number of shares (thousands) 237,983 237,817 237,977
Diluted weighted average number of shares (thousands) 238,043 237,918 238,046

MCB GROUP LIMITED
Abridged Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

 30th September 2014

Statement of changes in equity

Share Share Treasury Retained Capital Translation Statutory General Total Non-controlling Total
Capital Premium Shares Earnings Reserve Reserve Reserve Banking Interests Equity

Reserve
PROFORMA GROUP Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M

At 1st July 2013
As previously stated 2,503.8 112.0 (360.1) 22,412.2 1,616.0 (100.0) 2,643.6 604.7 29,432.2 1,622.1 31,054.3
Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) net of deferred tax - - - (926.6) - - - - (926.6) (0.3) (926.9)
As restated 2,503.8 112.0 (360.1) 21,485.6 1,616.0 (100.0) 2,643.6 604.7 28,505.6 1,621.8 30,127.4
Profit for the period - - - 1,283.0 - - - - 1,283.0 16.6 1,299.6
Other comprehensive (expense)/income for the period - - - (1.2) 193.2 (8.0) - - 184.0 38.1 222.1
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the period - - - 1,281.8 193.2 (8.0) - - 1,467.0 54.7 1,521.7
Dividends - - - - - - - - - (13.2) (13.2)
Share of transfer on disposal of property, plant &
  equipment by associate - - - 0.6 (0.6) - - - - - -
Share of other movements in reserves of associate - - - 15.8 (15.8) - - - - - -
Transfer from general banking reserve - - - 0.1 - - - (0.1) - - -
Transfer from statutory reserve - - - 0.1 - - (0.1) - - - -
Employee share options exercised - 1.8 0.3 - - - - - 2.1 - 2.1
At 30th September 2013 2,503.8 113.8 (359.8) 22,784.0 1,792.8 (108.0) 2,643.5 604.6 29,974.7 1,663.3 31,638.0

At 1st July 2013
As previously stated 2,503.8 112.0 (360.1) 22,412.2 1,616.0 (100.0) 2,643.6 604.7 29,432.2 1,622.1 31,054.3
Effect of adopting IAS 19 (revised) net of deferred tax - - - (926.6) - - - - (926.6) (0.3) (926.9)
As restated 2,503.8 112.0 (360.1) 21,485.6 1,616.0 (100.0) 2,643.6 604.7 28,505.6 1,621.8 30,127.4
Profit for the year - - - 4,365.0 - - - - 4,365.0 88.1 4,453.1
Other comprehensive (expense)/income for the year - - - (232.6) (87.5) (105.5) - - (425.6) 45.3 (380.3)
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the year - - - 4,132.4 (87.5) (105.5) - - 3,939.4 133.4 4,072.8
Increase in effective shareholding of associate - - - 0.2 - - - - 0.2 - 0.2
Dividends - - - (1,510.7) - - - - (1,510.7) (18.6) (1,529.3)
Effect of increase in shareholding in subsidiary - - - (1.0) - - - - (1.0) - (1.0)
Share of transfer on disposal of property, plant &
  equipment by associate - - - 2.2 (2.2) - - - - - -
Share of other movements in reserves of associate - - - (0.5) 0.5 - - - - - -
Transfer to general banking reserve - - - (9.4) - - - 9.4 - - -
Transfer from statutory reserve - - - 229.5 - - (229.5) - - - -
Employee share options exercised - 26.1 4.4 - - - - - 30.5 - 30.5
Issue of shares following  the exercise of
 Group Employee Share Options Scheme 3.7 - - - - - - - 3.7 - 3.7
Cancellation of treasury shares (124.2) (138.1) 355.7 (93.4) - - - - - - -
At 30th June 2014 2,383.3 - - 24,234.9 1,526.8 (205.5) 2,414.1 614.1 30,967.7 1,736.6 32,704.3
Profit for the period - - - 1,372.5 - - - - 1,372.5 10.1 1,382.6
Other comprehensive income/(expense)for the period - - - - 449.2 (130.7) - - 318.5 17.4 335.9
Total comprehensive income/(expense) for the period - - - 1,372.5 449.2 (130.7) - - 1,691.0 27.5 1,718.5
Dividends - - - - - - - - - (22.1) (22.1)
Share of transfer on disposal of property, plant &
  equipment by associate - - - 0.9 (0.9) - - - - - -
Share of other movements in reserves of associate - - - (2.6) 2.6 - - - - - -
Transfer to general banking reserve - - - (159.7) - - - 159.7 - - -
Issue of shares following  the exercise of
 Group Employee Share Options Scheme 3.5 - - - - - - - 3.5 - 3.5
At 30th September 2014 2,386.8 - - 25,446.0 1,977.7 (336.2) 2,414.1 773.8 32,662.2 1,742.0 34,404.2

Attributable to ordinary equity holders of the parent

MCB GROUP LIMITED
Abridged Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

 30th September 2014

MCB GROUP LIMITED
Abridged Unaudited Interim Financial Statements

 30th September 2014

Statement of cash flows
GROUP
3 mths to 3 mths to Year to
30-Sep-14 30-Sep-13 30-Jun-14

Rs'M Rs'M Rs'M

Net cash flows from trading activities 2,363.8 2,139.0 4,186.7
Net cash flows from other operating activities (2,762.6) (9,941.5) 2,008.7
Dividends received from associates 27.1 19.8 129.2
Dividends paid (797.2) (796.7) (1,510.2)
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests in subsidiaries (22.1) (13.2) (18.6)